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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:41.18 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
T DeBeer, K Lohman, A Seidt, B Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:46.41Sacred Heart

1) Lanning, Mackenzie 11 2) Tyler, Carlie 9
3) McDonald, Chloe 12 4) Hardy, Brinly 11

26.86 57.39 1:22.39 1:46.41
2 1:48.54Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 9 2) Perkins, Sydney 9
3) Cheek, Gentry 12 4) Seidenfaden, Kate 9

27.80 57.40 1:22.75 1:48.54
3 1:48.73Assumption

1) Elder, Raylynn 11 2) Penick, Drew 12
3) Fears, Ava 10 4) Welch, Ella 11

28.84 1:00.49 1:26.45 1:48.73
4 1:48.90Eastern

1) Jones, Lily 11 2) Schmidt, Hanna 8
3) Fugate, Gabrielle 9 4) Dabney, Olie 11

27.29 56.67 1:24.41 1:48.90
5 1:55.91Ballard

1) Paulson, Lucy 10 2) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 11
3) Mardis, Kate 9 4) Reif, Ella 9

30.34 1:02.39 1:28.46 1:55.91
6 1:57.45Mercy

1) Tackett, Lili 10 2) Raque, Emma 12
3) Distler, Hannah 10 4) Holloway, Helen 12

34.00 1:03.73 1:32.33 1:57.45
7 2:00.97Ky Country Day

1) Garlove, Emory 12 2) Rao, Meena 11
3) Coulter, Emma 11 4) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 8

30.50 1:04.84 1:33.67 2:00.97
8 2:27.84Brown

1) Henon, Autumn 10 2) Musuraca, Ava 9
3) Powell, Daphne 8 4) Geraghty, Shelby 10

39.95 1:55.33 2:27.84
9 2:36.47Collegiate

1) Hohman, Maddie 7 2) Winn, Charlotte 8
3) Anderton, Mary Sterling 9 4) Gray, Jordan 8

41.01 2:36.47
10 2:41.21Atherton

1) Barsch, Julia 9 2) French, Sophia 10
3) Preston, Kylie 9 4) LeFlor, Kenzleigh 9

34.16 1:22.24 1:53.80 2:41.21
11 2:48.85Fern Creek

1) Tucker, Sierra 12 2) Logsdon, Gracie 10
3) Kayes, Kylie 11 4) Tichnor, Skylar 9

44.50 2:06.32 2:48.85
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:33.93 * Trinity High School2019
H Tapp, C Gilkey, J Dray, L Bunnell

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:40.71Eastern

1) Gondry, Hunter 11 2) Feller, Curtis 9
3) Weis, Hayden 12 4) Wafford, Ben 11

26.30 54.50 1:18.28 1:40.71

2 1:41.33Collegiate
1) McAtee, Jeffrey 10 2) Kang, Ryan 7
3) Brehm, Alex 12 4) Nouri, Zacaria 11

26.97 56.94 1:19.63 1:41.33
3 1:44.96Trinity

1) Kolter, Trent 12 2) Schmidt, Thomas 12
3) Schuering, Christopher 12 4) Kennedy, Hayden 9

24.56 57.01 1:19.89 1:44.96
4 1:49.57Christian Acad

1) Donahou, Landon 11 2) Perkins, Isaiah 11
3) Kemp, John 12 4) Ehrenborg, Robert 11

34.00 1:03.63 1:28.12 1:49.57
5 1:50.14Ky Country Day

1) Hetman, Adam 9 2) Collis, Drew 10
3) Garlove, Addison 9 4) Zachariah, Ean 8

26.96 57.75 1:26.13 1:50.14
6 1:51.19Ballard

1) Davis, Liam 10 2) Youdes, Jack 11
3) Zebich, Nate 10 4) Hubert, Dinura 10

29.45 58.02 1:23.59 1:51.19
7 2:02.50Atherton

1) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 122) Pearson, Will 11
3) Barsch, Evan 11 4) Barber, Whitman 11

30.96 1:06.92 1:33.65 2:02.50
8 2:15.84Brown

1) Skeeters, Jackson 10 2) Diakov, Ian 10
3) Diakov, Alexander 10 4) Graham, Carter 11

40.17 1:14.81 1:45.21 2:15.84
9 2:18.95Fern Creek

1) Wright, Duncan 11 2) Seraphine, Lucas 11
3) Schneider, Eric 12 4) Logsdon, Chris 11

39.68 1:19.92 1:48.96 2:18.95
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:47.68 * Brooke Forde2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sacred Heart 121 1:50.31Pape, Caroline
25.50 53.38 1:21.40 1:50.31

Assumption 112 1:51.68Humphrey, Eden
26.47 54.35 1:22.99 1:51.68

Sacred Heart 113 1:53.32Lanning, Mackenzie
25.76 53.55 1:22.75 1:53.32

Mercy 124 1:56.13Greathouse, Rachel
27.13 56.58 1:26.51 1:56.13

Sacred Heart 125 1:56.71Bauer, Meredith
26.53 55.42 1:25.79 1:56.71

Ballard  96 1:58.04Mardis, Kate
27.35 57.32 1:27.83 1:58.04

Ky Country Day  97 1:58.38Coulter, Katie
26.65 56.39 1:27.33 1:58.38

Assumption 108 1:59.98Greseth, Liesel
27.73 58.32 1:29.41 1:59.98

Christian Acad  99 2:01.58Seidenfaden, Kate
27.59 57.85 1:29.92 2:01.58

Sacred Heart 1010 2:01.85Tidwell, Ava
27.48 57.82 1:29.75 2:01.85

Ky Country Day 1111 2:02.84Coulter, Emma
28.61 59.76 1:31.62 2:02.84
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Assumption 1012 2:03.49Lewantowicz, Elise
28.52 1:00.33 1:32.69 2:03.49

Eastern  913 2:03.65Frericks, Sara
29.27 1:01.13 1:33.86 2:03.65

Eastern  714 2:06.26Brinkmoeller, Hartley
28.58 1:00.95 1:34.31 2:06.26

Mercy  915 2:06.75Morrow, Emily
29.17 1:01.79 1:34.93 2:06.75

Eastern  816 2:09.67Haller, Madeline
30.96 1:03.51 1:36.94 2:09.67

Ky Country Day 1217 2:10.21Garlove, Emory
29.79 1:03.44 1:37.34 2:10.21

Mercy 1118 2:10.85Churchill, Erica
30.49 1:03.56 1:37.27 2:10.85

Eastern  719 2:18.06Ludwick, Allie
31.45 1:07.20 1:42.64 2:18.06

Mercy  920 2:25.26Eckhart, Cali
34.26 1:11.62 1:49.08 2:25.26

Assumption 1221 2:30.52Lewantowicz, Erin
34.10 1:12.05 1:51.12 2:30.52

Ballard 1022 2:32.46Williams, Jenna
36.07 1:15.75 1:55.33 2:32.46

Ballard 1023 2:32.75Wilhoit, Maya
1:11.33 2:32.75

Brown  724 2:37.96Smith, Maisie
34.68 1:15.13 1:57.87 2:37.96

Ballard 1225 2:45.98Gunasena, Madhu
37.24 1:19.83 2:02.51 2:45.98

Fern Creek 1126 2:47.10Kayes, Kylie
36.39 1:18.80 2:03.43 2:47.10

Christian Acad  827 2:53.48Guilford, Raegan
1:18.84 2:07.10 2:53.48

Christian Acad  728 2:55.89Ross, Rory
36.98 1:20.29 2:08.67 2:55.89

Christian Acad 10--- DFSThurman, Jenna
Declared false start

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 101 1:44.84Mullikin, Caleb
24.15 50.65 1:17.69 1:44.84

Trinity 122 1:48.39Kolter, Trent
24.12 50.91 1:19.12 1:48.39

Eastern 113 1:53.79Heuke, Travis
25.89 54.61 1:24.55 1:53.79

Christian Acad 114 1:54.11Perkins, Isaiah
26.07 54.55 1:24.19 1:54.11

Ballard 105 2:01.61Zebich, Nate
26.34 56.27 1:28.99 2:01.61

Eastern 116 2:05.68Gwaltney, Cayden
28.29 59.21 1:32.06 2:05.68

Trinity 117 2:08.26Kellly, William
29.36 1:01.75 1:35.10 2:08.26

Trinity  98 2:18.24Davis, Matthew
30.81 1:05.21 1:41.88 2:18.24

Eastern 109 2:19.02Coffey, Trey
31.19 1:06.60 1:44.13 2:19.02

Collegiate 1110 2:21.51Moriarty, Brendan
33.73 1:10.54 1:46.58 2:21.51

Eastern 1111 2:21.73Balcom, Wade
31.47 1:07.79 1:45.64 2:21.73

Ky Country Day 1212 2:24.01Roberts, Hayden
32.07 1:09.33 1:47.12 2:24.01

Atherton 1013 2:31.89Yates, Lucas
33.46 1:11.46 2:31.89

Ballard 1014 2:36.43Risinger, Brady
32.28 1:10.93 1:53.56 2:36.43

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2019
Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2/1/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Sacred Heart 121 2:00.45Crush, Annabel

26.44 56.41 1:32.17 2:00.45
Sacred Heart  92 2:08.20Tyler, Carlie

27.64 59.63 1:37.68 2:08.20
Eastern  83 2:09.58Schmidt, Hanna

27.97 1:01.11 1:38.57 2:09.58
Assumption 124 2:10.81Penick, Drew

29.31 1:02.25 1:40.28 2:10.81
Eastern 115 2:11.93Jones, Lily

28.36 59.96 1:40.11 2:11.93
Sacred Heart 106 2:12.60Sadowski, Madelyn

28.35 1:00.31 1:40.79 2:12.60
Assumption 107 2:14.15Fears, Ava

27.87 1:02.81 1:43.30 2:14.15
Sacred Heart 108 2:16.16Davis, Grace

28.96 1:03.12 1:43.91 2:16.16
Ballard 119 2:16.97Hixenbaugh, Ellie

31.50 1:05.81 1:44.43 2:16.97
Mercy 1210 2:17.47Raque, Emma

30.07 1:05.39 1:45.12 2:17.47
Assumption 1111 2:18.09Elder, Raylynn

30.47 1:03.57 1:46.13 2:18.09
Ky Country Day 1012 2:18.23Renard, Liana

28.81 1:03.66 1:44.74 2:18.23
Ky Country Day  913 2:18.51Coartney, Cate

29.54 1:03.98 1:46.09 2:18.51
Assumption  914 2:20.57Kuprion, Lauren

30.24 1:05.19 1:46.92 2:20.57
Mercy 1015 2:23.14Distler, Hannah

29.53 1:05.18 1:50.24 2:23.14
Ballard 1016 2:25.42Paulson, Lucy

31.06 1:06.50 1:51.51 2:25.42
Mercy 1017 2:30.62Emerson, Abby

32.23 1:12.02 1:53.93 2:30.62
Brown 1018 2:31.00Geraghty, Shelby

32.51 1:10.13 1:56.83 2:31.00
Atherton  919 2:40.63Barsch, Julia

34.50 1:14.19 2:03.63 2:40.63
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate  820 2:48.08Winn, Charlotte
35.97 1:18.70 2:10.40 2:48.08

Eastern  921 2:51.37Schoen, Evelyn
38.15 1:20.88 2:12.04 2:51.37

Atherton  922 2:55.73Preston, Kylie
33.66 1:18.81 2:12.66 2:55.73

Eastern  9--- DFSFugate, Gabrielle
Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:54.68 * Tom Schmelzer1995
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 121 1:54.40*Schuering, Christopher
24.07 53.23 1:26.64 1:54.40

Eastern 112 1:56.14Henderson, Cason
24.41 53.99 1:28.24 1:56.14

Eastern  93 2:02.21Feller, Curtis
26.76 58.89 1:33.03 2:02.21

Collegiate 104 2:02.22McAtee, Jeffrey
26.82 58.31 1:33.47 2:02.22

Eastern 125 2:07.72Rock, Aiden
26.92 59.81 1:38.60 2:07.72

Collegiate  76 2:08.65Kang, Ryan
28.04 1:01.32 1:38.40 2:08.65

Eastern 107 2:20.18Miles, Noah
27.75 1:03.25 1:46.99 2:20.18

Trinity  98 2:26.55Federico, Matthew
30.44 1:08.29 1:51.66 2:26.55

Trinity 129 2:29.82Schmidt, Thomas
30.87 1:10.59 1:53.21 2:29.82

Ballard 1010 2:34.51Hubert, Thinura
32.40 1:13.79 1:57.48 2:34.51

Fern Creek 1211 2:45.87Schneider, Eric
31.44 1:13.69 2:03.67 2:45.87

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 22.70 * Gabriela Albiero2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Assumption 111 22.77Welch, Ella
Sacred Heart 112 24.14Hardy, Brinly
Collegiate 123 24.19Wheeler, Krista
Christian Acad  94 24.46Wilson, Caroline
Sacred Heart 125 24.50McDonald, Chloe
Collegiate  86 24.69Kara, Ashley
Mercy 127 24.95Holloway, Helen
Eastern 118 25.17Dabney, Olie
Sacred Heart  99 25.29Harper, Cross
Sacred Heart  910 25.35Donlin, Ella
Assumption 1111 25.98Welch, Anna
Collegiate 1012 26.38Shtapova, Masha
Assumption 1113 26.49Schaefer, Samantha
Assumption 1014 27.01Sipes, Landrey
Ballard  915 27.36Reif, Ella
Ky Country Day  8*16 28.06Ozyurekoglu, Melis
Eastern 11*16 28.06Baise, Auburn

Eastern  918 28.15Boyd, Rowan
Ky Country Day 1219 28.40Zachariah, Hailey
Ballard 1220 28.71Chazen, Emily
Christian Acad  8*21 28.74Day, Caitlin
Christian Acad 12*21 28.74Wilson, Kaylee
Eastern 1123 29.30Davis, Kara
Ballard  924 29.43Martin, Olivia
Mercy 1225 29.86Parrill, Allie
Christian Acad 1026 30.00Thurman, Jenna
Ky Country Day 1127 30.47Dreher, Allie
Mercy  928 31.02Moss, Anna
Ky Country Day  729 31.32Jackson, Bryce
Brown  830 33.17Powell, Daphne
Collegiate  731 33.97Hohman, Maddie
Fern Creek 1032 35.29Logsdon, Gracie
Brown  733 35.92Jones, Raya
Ballard 1034 38.30Clark, Mia
Brown 1135 38.75Parry, Hannah
Fern Creek 1236 40.65Tucker, Sierra
Fern Creek  937 43.60Tichnor, Skylar
Mercy 10--- DQYancey, Hannah

False start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 20.46 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Christian Acad 111 21.07Ehrenborg, Robert
Christian Acad 122 22.36Kemp, John
Collegiate 113 22.77Nouri, Zacaria
Eastern 124 22.99Weis, Hayden
Ky Country Day 105 25.14Mainka, Andrew
Ballard 106 25.48Davis, Liam
Eastern 117 25.64Salyer, Sam
Trinity  98 25.74Kennedy, Hayden
Eastern  99 25.90Pinnick, Ethan
Trinity  910 26.50Coomes, Michael
Collegiate  911 26.51Smith, Caleb
Collegiate  712 26.58Hofmann, Lincoln
Ky Country Day 1113 26.62Blockhorst, Clay
Eastern 1014 26.70Dunn, Christian
Christian Acad 1115 26.83Donahou, Landon
Ballard 1116 27.44White, Peyton
Christian Acad  917 28.38Ehrenborg, Nathan
Ky Country Day 1218 28.44Touma, Mason
Seneca 1119 28.77Boyd, Alexander
Ballard 1020 29.16Jolly, Seth
Collegiate 1121 29.71Ysisola, Piero
Brown 1122 30.44Graham, Carter
Fern Creek 1123 30.59Logsdon, Chris
Atherton 1024 31.49Moore, Triston
Brown 1025 31.56Skeeters, Jackson
Ballard  826 31.64Wilhoit, Isaac
Atherton 1127 32.12Goodwin, Carson
Brown  828 33.08Beacham, Tim
Waggener 1229 33.23Anthony, Josiah
Brown  730 33.24Vitato, Austin
Atherton  931 44.26Thomas, Ben
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Seneca 10--- DQDudley, Malik
No Show Penalty Event

Atherton 11--- DQBarber, Whitman
False start

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012
AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Sacred Heart 111 407.65Calvery, Kaitlin
Assumption 122 269.10Zimmerman, Olivia
Brown  83 255.30Powell, Daphne
Sacred Heart 104 241.70Pehlke, AnnaScott
Ky Country Day  95 224.60Caudill, Aspen
Sacred Heart 106 180.05Luker, Adriana
Ky Country Day 117 173.35Caudill, Abby
Collegiate  88 171.85Finn, Ava

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004
AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Ballard 111 344.85Ritchie, Skyler
Trinity 122 280.90Hermann, Matt
Eastern 103 260.10Hardee, Dylan

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Five: 53.11 * Gabriela Albiero2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sacred Heart 111 54.77Meredith, Madeline
25.46 54.77

Sacred Heart 122 55.68McDonald, Chloe
26.33 55.68

Sacred Heart 113 56.13Hardy, Brinly
26.36 56.13

Assumption 104 58.08Fears, Ava
27.18 58.08

Collegiate 115 58.54Mercer, Caroline
27.38 58.54

Ballard  96 58.63Mardis, Kate
27.42 58.63

Sacred Heart  97 59.16Adams, Noelle
27.66 59.16

Assumption 128 59.85Runkle, Deidra
27.46 59.85

Ky Country Day  99 1:01.32Coulter, Katie
28.82 1:01.32

Eastern  910 1:02.21Fugate, Gabrielle
29.03 1:02.21

Ky Country Day  911 1:02.76Coartney, Cate
29.19 1:02.76

Mercy 1012 1:03.11Distler, Hannah
29.32 1:03.11

Christian Acad 1213 1:05.26Smith, Savannah
30.31 1:05.26

Eastern  8*14 1:07.82Haller, Madeline
32.13 1:07.82

Mercy 10*14 1:07.82Tackett, Lili
31.54 1:07.82

Ky Country Day  816 1:08.87Ozyurekoglu, Melis
31.91 1:08.87

Assumption 1017 1:09.66Hedgespeth, Brailey
31.81 1:09.66

Eastern  918 1:10.87Thompson, Morgan
32.83 1:10.87

Brown 1019 1:13.35Geraghty, Shelby
33.42 1:13.35

Assumption 1020 1:13.44Kukla, Sophia
33.72 1:13.44

Eastern 1221 1:13.51Thompson, Mallory
33.95 1:13.51

Brown  822 1:39.78Moreland, Sophie
44.32 1:39.78

Ballard 1223 1:46.87Pollio, Anne
46.39 1:46.87

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Five: 48.15 * Nicolas Albiero2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 121 50.83Schuering, Christopher
24.15 50.83

Eastern 112 51.44Henderson, Cason
24.12 51.44

Eastern 11*3 54.69Wafford, Ben
25.90 54.69

Eastern 12*3 54.69Weis, Hayden
24.88 54.69

Eastern 115 55.62Heuke, Travis
25.93 55.62

Ky Country Day 106 57.17Collis, Drew
27.47 57.17

Atherton 117 58.13Barsch, Evan
27.33 58.13

Ky Country Day  98 58.42Hetman, Adam
27.66 58.42

Ballard 109 58.90Zebich, Nate
27.15 58.90

Trinity 1010 1:07.28Kolb, Mason
30.39 1:07.28

Fern Creek 1211 1:15.64Schneider, Eric
31.87 1:15.64

Trinity 1112 1:20.00McArthur, Lucas
36.68 1:20.00

Atherton  913 1:21.65Percival-Gardner, Tate
34.72 1:21.65

Atherton 1014 1:33.05Yates, Lucas
38.86 1:33.05

Ballard 10--- DFSHubert, Dinura
Declared false start
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 50.04 * Ella Welch2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Assumption 111 49.27*Welch, Ella
23.72 49.27

Sacred Heart 122 51.81Pape, Caroline
24.63 51.81

Christian Acad 123 53.36Cheek, Gentry
25.75 53.36

Collegiate  84 53.92Kara, Ashley
26.29 53.92

Christian Acad  95 54.26Perkins, Sydney
25.93 54.26

Sacred Heart  96 54.37Harper, Cross
26.06 54.37

Sacred Heart 107 55.07Pagni, Pilar
26.24 55.07

Assumption 108 55.48Greseth, Liesel
26.82 55.48

Mercy 129 56.06Holloway, Helen
26.96 56.06

Sacred Heart 1010 56.30Sadowski, Madelyn
26.94 56.30

Eastern  911 57.19Frericks, Sara
28.03 57.19

Assumption 1112 57.26Welch, Anna
27.05 57.26

Eastern  713 57.32Grazziani, Ava
27.39 57.32

Ky Country Day 1114 57.72Caudill, Abby
27.10 57.72

Assumption 1115 57.85Jarboe, Sophia
27.48 57.85

Ky Country Day 1116 58.40Rao, Meena
27.97 58.40

Christian Acad 1117 59.10Hanna, Makayla
28.04 59.10

Mercy  918 59.31Morrow, Emily
28.78 59.31

Ballard  919 1:00.34Reif, Ella
28.90 1:00.34

Mercy 1120 1:00.48Churchill, Erica
29.30 1:00.48

Eastern  921 1:00.69Nussbaum, Addi
29.18 1:00.69

Mercy 1122 1:04.50Mayrose, Anna
29.85 1:04.50

Ky Country Day 1223 1:04.79Zachariah, Hailey
30.24 1:04.79

Collegiate  924 1:06.00Anderton, Mary Sterling
32.70 1:06.00

Ballard 1225 1:06.19Chazen, Emily
31.42 1:06.19

Eastern 1126 1:06.55Davis, Kara
30.78 1:06.55

Ballard  927 1:06.76Martin, Olivia
31.77 1:06.76

Ky Country Day  728 1:09.00Jackson, Bryce
33.42 1:09.00

Brown  929 1:17.41Musuraca, Ava
34.38 1:17.41

Fern Creek 1130 1:18.23Kayes, Kylie
37.08 1:18.23

Brown 1031 1:19.76Henon, Autumn
39.86 1:19.76

Fern Creek 1032 1:20.45Logsdon, Gracie
37.23 1:20.45

Brown  733 1:24.08Jones, Raya
40.97 1:24.08

Fern Creek 1234 1:28.60Tucker, Sierra
42.15 1:28.60

Brown  835 1:29.84Moreland, Sophie
44.72 1:29.84

Christian Acad  936 1:31.03Bobnar, Madison
41.74 1:31.03

Ballard 1037 1:33.00Clark, Mia
42.93 1:33.00

Collegiate  838 1:35.98Gray, Jordan
44.98 1:35.98

Atherton  939 1:50.85LeFlor, Kenzleigh
51.22 1:50.85

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 44.27 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate 121 46.10Brehm, Alex
22.04 46.10

Christian Acad 112 47.00Ehrenborg, Robert
22.34 47.00

Trinity 103 47.92Mullikin, Caleb
23.17 47.92

Collegiate 114 50.01Nouri, Zacaria
23.98 50.01

Christian Acad 125 50.27Kemp, John
23.96 50.27

Eastern 116 52.02Gondry, Hunter
24.48 52.02

Eastern 107 54.87Miles, Noah
25.46 54.87

Atherton 128 55.16Percival-Gardner, Sammy
26.03 55.16

Ballard 109 56.10Davis, Liam
26.62 56.10

Trinity  910 59.54Coomes, Michael
28.34 59.54

Eastern 1111 59.82Martin, T.J.
29.07 59.82

Christian Acad 1112 1:00.01Donahou, Landon
28.29 1:00.01

Brown 1013 1:00.07Diakov, Ian
29.08 1:00.07
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(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate 1114 1:00.86Moriarty, Brendan
30.24 1:00.86

Ky Country Day 1115 1:01.02Blockhorst, Clay
27.78 1:01.02

Ballard 1116 1:01.63White, Peyton
28.98 1:01.63

Trinity 1017 1:01.68Dewey, Ian
29.57 1:01.68

Trinity 1218 1:02.31Kraft, Harrison
29.61 1:02.31

Ky Country Day 1219 1:02.93Touma, Mason
29.75 1:02.93

Brown 1020 1:03.28Diakov, Alexander
29.42 1:03.28

Eastern 1021 1:03.86Dunn, Christian
30.31 1:03.86

Atherton 1122 1:04.95Pearson, Will
30.10 1:04.95

Collegiate 1123 1:06.86Ysisola, Piero
31.40 1:06.86

Atherton 1124 1:07.94Barber, Whitman
Fern Creek 1125 1:10.73Wright, Duncan

31.54 1:10.73
Brown  826 1:17.51Beacham, Tim

35.81 1:17.51
Brown  727 1:19.23Vitato, Austin

35.57 1:19.23
Fern Creek 1128 1:19.55Seraphine, Lucas

36.41 1:19.55
Atherton  929 1:53.54Thomas, Ben

50.49 1:53.54
Seneca 11--- DFSBoyd, Alexander

Declared false start
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Assumption 111 4:58.98Humphrey, Eden
27.21 56.05 1:25.51 1:55.05

2:25.03 2:55.35 3:26.32 3:57.37
4:28.23 4:58.98

Sacred Heart 112 5:01.51Lanning, Mackenzie
27.14 56.15 1:25.89 1:55.94

2:26.33 2:57.25 3:28.18 3:59.12
4:30.20 5:01.51

Sacred Heart  93 5:02.60Tyler, Carlie
27.23 56.78 1:26.94 1:57.58

2:28.40 2:59.35 3:30.13 4:00.98
4:32.40 5:02.60

Sacred Heart 124 5:07.46Bauer, Meredith
27.86 57.90 1:28.49 1:59.23

2:30.33 3:01.60 3:32.90 4:04.32
4:36.02 5:07.46

Assumption 125 5:09.23Penick, Drew
27.74 58.01 1:29.03 2:00.27

2:31.64 3:03.12 3:34.77 4:06.76
4:38.77 5:09.23

Mercy 126 5:09.69Greathouse, Rachel
27.86 57.97 1:29.06 2:00.38

2:31.90 3:03.72 3:35.67 4:07.44
4:39.21 5:09.69

Ky Country Day 117 5:21.82Coulter, Emma
29.02 1:00.95 1:33.32 2:06.01

2:38.94 3:12.11 3:44.99 4:17.87
4:50.42 5:21.82

Christian Acad  98 5:25.01Seidenfaden, Kate
28.78 59.92 1:32.22 2:04.70

2:37.98 3:10.89 3:44.66 4:18.65
4:52.16 5:25.01

Sacred Heart  99 5:30.52Donlin, Ella
27.34 58.12 1:29.88 2:02.91

2:36.58 3:10.94 3:45.91 4:21.52
4:56.34 5:30.52

Assumption 1010 5:35.06Lewantowicz, Elise
29.02 1:01.34 1:34.40 2:07.97

2:42.07 3:16.19 3:50.56 4:25.68
5:00.72 5:35.06

Eastern  711 5:35.91Brinkmoeller, Hartley
29.36 1:02.94 1:37.13 2:11.93

2:46.54 3:21.12 3:55.67 4:30.27
5:04.59 5:35.91

Ballard 1012 5:38.58Paulson, Lucy
29.45 1:02.50 1:36.95 2:11.42

2:46.55 3:20.97 3:55.63 4:30.32
5:05.06 5:38.58

Assumption 1013 6:00.33Hedgespeth, Brailey
31.14 1:05.72 1:41.86 2:18.88

2:55.93 3:33.08 4:10.22 4:47.32
5:24.15 6:00.33

Eastern  714 6:03.45Ludwick, Allie
32.37 1:08.33 1:44.73 2:22.48

2:59.89 3:36.51 4:13.76 4:51.24
5:28.34 6:03.45

Eastern  915 6:35.02Thompson, Morgan
34.82 1:13.44 1:53.27 2:33.10

3:13.09 3:53.66 4:34.89 5:16.50
5:56.13 6:35.02

Ballard 1216 6:42.81Koparkar, Anjali
33.54 1:11.65 1:52.06 2:33.15

3:14.96 3:56.59 4:38.37 5:20.67
6:01.78 6:42.81

Eastern  8--- X7:03.02Ballengee, Emma
34.34 1:14.31 1:57.15 2:40.78

3:24.28 4:08.05 4:52.58 5:36.36
6:19.99 7:03.02
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ballard 111 4:58.11Youdes, Jack
26.00 54.91 1:23.95 1:54.13

2:24.76 2:55.37 3:26.38 3:57.19
4:28.08 4:58.11

Eastern 122 5:05.62Rock, Aiden
26.02 55.45 1:25.61 1:56.58

2:27.76 2:58.86 3:30.84 4:02.56
4:34.76 5:05.62

Collegiate  73 5:07.17Kang, Ryan
26.70 55.90 1:26.13 1:56.92

2:28.50 3:00.12 3:31.97 4:04.17
4:36.35 5:07.17

Trinity  94 5:49.29Buchanan, Max
27.72 59.37 1:34.48 2:10.58

2:47.36 3:23.96 4:02.07 4:39.48
5:15.59 5:49.29

Trinity 115 5:50.81Kellly, William
31.22 1:04.79 1:40.35 2:15.93

2:52.06 3:28.06 4:04.39 4:40.76
5:16.32 5:50.81

Ky Country Day  96 5:58.66Garlove, Addison
31.77 1:06.65 1:42.80 2:19.34

2:56.13 3:33.62 4:10.84 4:47.78
5:23.97 5:58.66

Trinity 107 6:13.27Kolb, Mason
31.97 1:08.50 1:46.70 2:25.42

3:04.34 3:43.05 4:21.78 5:01.21
5:39.28 6:13.27

Eastern 118 6:18.26Rogers, Harrison
30.46 1:07.11 1:45.79 2:23.61

3:03.08 3:42.77 4:22.03 5:02.19
5:42.60 6:18.26

Trinity  99 6:19.62Davis, Matthew
31.85 1:07.65 1:45.88 2:24.47

3:03.67 3:43.58 4:23.22 5:03.16
5:42.87 6:19.62

Eastern  7--- X7:04.11Wechter, Bryston
32.59 1:10.88 1:51.87 2:34.27

3:17.42 4:02.57 4:48.54 5:34.07
6:19.39 7:04.11

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014
Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:35.74Sacred Heart

1) Crush, Annabel 12 2) Hardy, Brinly 11
3) Pape, Caroline 12 4) Meredith, Madeline 11

28.16 48.33 1:12.16 1:35.74
2 1:40.19Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 9 2) Perkins, Sydney 9
3) Seidenfaden, Kate 9 4) Cheek, Gentry 12

24.25 49.14 1:15.54 1:40.19

3 1:40.95Collegiate
1) Kara, Ashley 8 2) Mercer, Caroline 11
3) Shtapova, Masha 10 4) Wheeler, Krista 12

25.41 50.79 1:25.77 1:40.95
4 1:42.44Assumption

1) Fears, Ava 10 2) Welch, Anna 11
3) Greseth, Liesel 10 4) Humphrey, Eden 11

25.83 51.62 1:16.92 1:42.44
5 1:43.16Eastern

1) Dabney, Olie 11 2) Fugate, Gabrielle 9
3) Frericks, Sara 9 4) Schmidt, Hanna 8

25.21 51.83 1:18.58 1:43.16
6 1:44.55Ky Country Day

1) Caudill, Abby 11 2) Coartney, Cate 9
3) Renard, Liana 10 4) Coulter, Katie 9

26.61 53.01 1:18.88 1:44.55
7 1:44.66Mercy

1) Raque, Emma 12 2) Morrow, Emily 9
3) Holloway, Helen 12 4) Greathouse, Rachel 12

26.68 54.16 1:19.86 1:44.66
8 2:00.21Ballard

1) Wilhoit, Maya 10 2) Chazen, Emily 12
3) Williams, Jenna 10 4) Koparkar, Anjali 12

29.89 1:30.08 2:00.21
9 2:27.25Brown

1) Jones, Raya 7 2) Moreland, Sophie 8
3) Powell, Daphne 8 4) Parry, Hannah 11

36.90 1:14.23 1:47.88 2:27.25
10 2:38.23Fern Creek

1) Tucker, Sierra 12 2) Tichnor, Skylar 9
3) Logsdon, Gracie 10 4) Kayes, Kylie 11

41.36 1:07.25 1:59.78 2:38.23
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009
Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:34.36Christian Acad

1) Kemp, John 12 2) Donahou, Landon 11
3) Perkins, Isaiah 11 4) Ehrenborg, Robert 11

22.64 49.42 1:13.22 1:34.36
2 1:38.83Trinity

1) Mullikin, Caleb 10 2) Kennedy, Hayden 9
3) Kellly, William 11 4) Buchanan, Max 9

25.29 47.71 1:14.53 1:38.83
3 1:41.04Ky Country Day

1) Collis, Drew 10 2) Zachariah, Ean 8
3) Hetman, Adam 9 4) Blockhorst, Clay 11

25.02 50.23 1:14.54 1:41.04
4 1:51.93Collegiate

1) Moriarty, Brendan 11 2) Hofmann, Lincoln 7
3) Ysisola, Piero 11 4) Smith, Caleb 9

28.07 55.35 1:24.46 1:51.93
5 1:53.59Ballard

1) Hubert, Thinura 10 2) White, Peyton 11
3) Jolly, Seth 10 4) Risinger, Brady 10

27.93 58.07 1:25.96 1:53.59



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
2021 KHSAA Region Five Swimming & Diving Championships

Louisville, Kentucky  April 15-16, 2021
Results

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:58.87Atherton
1) Moore, Triston 10 2) Pearson, Will 11
3) Goodwin, Carson 11 4) Yates, Lucas 10

31.30 58.86 1:30.10 1:58.87
7 2:01.61Fern Creek

1) Wright, Duncan 11 2) Logsdon, Chris 11
3) Seraphine, Lucas 11 4) Schneider, Eric 12

30.70 1:01.02 1:35.29 2:01.61
8 2:07.36Brown

1) Vitato, Austin 7 2) Beacham, Tim 8
3) Diakov, Ian 10 4) Graham, Carter 11

35.53 1:08.78 1:40.29 2:07.36
--- DQEastern

False start
1) Weis, Hayden 12 2) Wafford, Ben 11
3) Heuke, Travis 11 4) Henderson, Cason 11

23.64 46.71 1:10.83 DQ
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 53.27 * Krista Wheeler2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sacred Heart 121 54.00Crush, Annabel
26.46 54.00

Sacred Heart 112 55.03Meredith, Madeline
26.68 55.03

Collegiate 123 56.81Wheeler, Krista
27.84 56.81

Christian Acad 12*4 58.71Cheek, Gentry
28.64 58.71

Christian Acad  9*4 58.71Wilson, Caroline
28.69 58.71

Eastern 116 59.14Jones, Lily
28.71 59.14

Sacred Heart  97 59.73Adams, Noelle
29.07 59.73

Collegiate 118 1:00.30Mercer, Caroline
28.98 1:00.30

Assumption 119 1:00.71Elder, Raylynn
29.83 1:00.71

Collegiate 1010 1:01.31Shtapova, Masha
29.48 1:01.31

Eastern  711 1:03.76Grazziani, Ava
30.55 1:03.76

Assumption 1112 1:04.15Jarboe, Sophia
30.95 1:04.15

Sacred Heart  913 1:04.46Beck, Amelie
30.85 1:04.46

Assumption 1114 1:06.13Schaefer, Samantha
32.12 1:06.13

Christian Acad 1215 1:06.87Smith, Savannah
32.08 1:06.87

Mercy 1016 1:07.22Tackett, Lili
31.74 1:07.22

Eastern  917 1:08.69Boyd, Rowan
32.76 1:08.69

Ky Country Day  918 1:08.82Caudill, Aspen
32.96 1:08.82

Ky Country Day 1219 1:08.84Garlove, Emory
32.54 1:08.84

Atherton  920 1:09.23Barsch, Julia
33.78 1:09.23

Assumption 1221 1:12.77Montgomery, Morgan
35.58 1:12.77

Eastern 1222 1:13.76Thompson, Mallory
35.53 1:13.76

Mercy  923 1:15.73Moss, Anna
36.48 1:15.73

Atherton  924 1:18.25Preston, Kylie
36.05 1:18.25

Ballard 1025 1:18.32Williams, Jenna
37.94 1:18.32

Ballard 1026 1:18.74Wilhoit, Maya
37.88 1:18.74

Mercy  927 1:19.36Eckhart, Cali
39.37 1:19.36

Brown  728 1:21.89Smith, Maisie
39.17 1:21.89

Christian Acad  829 1:25.65Guilford, Raegan
Brown 1030 1:26.88Henon, Autumn

41.80 1:26.88
Ballard 1231 1:31.01Gunasena, Madhu

43.76 1:31.01
Collegiate  732 1:35.73Hohman, Maddie

45.65 1:35.73
Atherton 1033 1:39.12French, Sophia

46.68 1:39.12
Brown 1134 1:41.51Parry, Hannah

49.91 1:41.51
Atherton  9--- DQLeFlor, Kenzleigh

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
59.43

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 48.86 * Nicolas Albiero2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 121 52.13Kolter, Trent
24.94 52.13

Eastern 112 58.08Gondry, Hunter
28.06 58.08

Ky Country Day  93 58.89Hetman, Adam
28.37 58.89

Atherton 114 1:00.91Barsch, Evan
29.50 1:00.91

Eastern 115 1:02.93Gwaltney, Cayden
30.44 1:02.93

Trinity  96 1:02.94Kennedy, Hayden
30.93 1:02.94

Trinity  97 1:06.37Buchanan, Max
31.33 1:06.37

Ky Country Day 108 1:07.58Mainka, Andrew
31.94 1:07.58
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eastern 109 1:08.47Coffey, Trey
34.01 1:08.47

Eastern 1110 1:08.49Salyer, Sam
32.06 1:08.49

Collegiate  711 1:10.09Hofmann, Lincoln
33.69 1:10.09

Atherton 1212 1:10.50Percival-Gardner, Sammy
33.85 1:10.50

Ballard 1013 1:13.27Hubert, Dinura
34.36 1:13.27

Ballard 1014 1:23.69Risinger, Brady
39.62 1:23.69

Brown 1015 1:24.36Diakov, Alexander
Atherton  916 1:24.95Percival-Gardner, Tate

39.26 1:24.95
Fern Creek 1117 1:27.26Wright, Duncan
Fern Creek 1118 1:36.56Logsdon, Chris

43.14 1:36.56
Brown 1019 1:38.47Skeeters, Jackson

46.75 1:38.47
Trinity  9--- DQMcArthur, Dylan

Did not ϐinish on back
Atherton 11--- DQGoodwin, Carson

Did not ϐinish on back
47.03 DQ

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 1:00.60 * Kennedy Lohman2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Christian Acad  91 1:03.60Perkins, Sydney
30.00 1:03.60

Eastern  82 1:03.90Schmidt, Hanna
30.30 1:03.90

Eastern 113 1:07.44Dabney, Olie
32.08 1:07.44

Ballard 114 1:08.81Hixenbaugh, Ellie
32.51 1:08.81

Ky Country Day 105 1:09.50Renard, Liana
33.25 1:09.50

Mercy 126 1:10.20Raque, Emma
33.11 1:10.20

Sacred Heart 107 1:11.32Tidwell, Ava
33.00 1:11.32

Assumption  98 1:11.95Kuprion, Lauren
32.96 1:11.95

Sacred Heart 109 1:12.07Davis, Grace
33.77 1:12.07

Assumption 1210 1:12.75Runkle, Deidra
34.32 1:12.75

Christian Acad 1111 1:13.02Hanna, Makayla
34.12 1:13.02

Eastern  912 1:14.47Nussbaum, Addi
35.22 1:14.47

Christian Acad  813 1:15.45Day, Caitlin
35.73 1:15.45

Sacred Heart 1014 1:15.58Raible, Caroline
35.56 1:15.58

Ky Country Day 1115 1:15.82Rao, Meena
35.48 1:15.82

Assumption 1116 1:15.98Beierle, Haley
35.33 1:15.98

Sacred Heart 1017 1:16.61Pagni, Pilar
35.55 1:16.61

Eastern 1118 1:16.90Baise, Auburn
35.93 1:16.90

Mercy 1019 1:18.88Emerson, Abby
36.25 1:18.88

Assumption 1020 1:19.53Kukla, Sophia
38.27 1:19.53

Christian Acad 1221 1:23.53Wilson, Kaylee
39.84 1:23.53

Collegiate  922 1:27.36Anderton, Mary Sterling
41.94 1:27.36

Ballard 1223 1:29.83Koparkar, Anjali
42.61 1:29.83

Ky Country Day 1124 1:32.05Dreher, Allie
43.44 1:32.05

Collegiate  825 1:32.69Winn, Charlotte
43.17 1:32.69

Mercy 1226 1:37.85Ward, Jill
44.77 1:37.85

Brown  927 1:41.12Musuraca, Ava
45.73 1:41.12

Ballard 1228 1:44.25Pollio, Anne
47.78 1:44.25

Collegiate  829 2:08.31Gray, Jordan
1:02.78 2:08.31

Brown  8--- DQPowell, Daphne
42.91 DQ

Atherton 10--- DFSFrench, Sophia
Declared false start

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 56.26 * Alex Brehm2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate 121 56.29Brehm, Alex
26.86 56.29

Eastern 112 1:00.94Wafford, Ben
28.90 1:00.94

Eastern  93 1:01.17Feller, Curtis
28.89 1:01.17

Collegiate 104 1:03.03McAtee, Jeffrey
29.79 1:03.03

Ballard 115 1:03.71Youdes, Jack
30.18 1:03.71

Christian Acad 116 1:05.30Perkins, Isaiah
30.98 1:05.30

Ky Country Day 107 1:07.30Collis, Drew
31.02 1:07.30

Trinity 128 1:10.66Schmidt, Thomas
33.88 1:10.66
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(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ky Country Day  99 1:12.14Garlove, Addison
35.00 1:12.14

Trinity  910 1:12.22Federico, Matthew
33.99 1:12.22

Ballard 1011 1:13.14Hubert, Thinura
34.00 1:13.14

Trinity 1012 1:15.99Dewey, Ian
34.70 1:15.99

Brown 1013 1:16.79Diakov, Ian
37.62 1:16.79

Eastern  914 1:19.35Pinnick, Ethan
36.27 1:19.35

Ballard 1015 1:19.44Jolly, Seth
38.54 1:19.44

Ky Country Day 1216 1:21.51Roberts, Hayden
38.16 1:21.51

Eastern 1117 1:21.69Balcom, Wade
37.79 1:21.69

Atherton 1118 1:25.00Pearson, Will
39.41 1:25.00

Atherton 1019 1:27.04Moore, Triston
40.29 1:27.04

Trinity 1120 1:33.66McArthur, Lucas
43.88 1:33.66

Ballard  821 1:34.42Wilhoit, Isaac
42.76 1:34.42

Brown 1122 1:34.44Graham, Carter
43.92 1:34.44

Fern Creek 1123 1:36.31Seraphine, Lucas
43.19 1:36.31

Atherton 1024 2:00.99Suttles-Rafferty, Michael
55.52 2:00.99

Collegiate  9--- DQSmith, Caleb
False start

36.66 DQ
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:25.89 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
B Bauer, B Forde, T DeBeer, A Seidt

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:27.24Sacred Heart

1) Crush, Annabel 12 2) Bauer, Meredith 12
3) Pape, Caroline 12 4) Meredith, Madeline 11

25.07 51.16 1:16.60 1:44.42
2:08.97 2:36.31 3:00.43 3:27.24

2 3:34.47Assumption
1) Greseth, Liesel 10 2) Penick, Drew 12
3) Humphrey, Eden 11 4) Welch, Ella 11

26.38 54.99 1:21.64 1:50.53
2:16.64 2:48.91 3:07.95 3:34.47

3 3:46.97Eastern
1) Brinkmoeller, Hartley 7 2) Frericks, Sara 9
3) Grazziani, Ava 7 4) Jones, Lily 11

28.12 58.82 1:26.46 1:56.34
2:23.18 2:53.42 3:09.51 3:46.97

4 3:48.17Ky Country Day
1) Caudill, Abby 11 2) Coartney, Cate 9
3) Coulter, Katie 9 4) Coulter, Emma 11

27.19 58.04 1:24.60 1:54.08
2:20.90 2:50.43 3:18.12 3:48.17

5 3:50.22Collegiate
1) Mercer, Caroline 11 2) Shtapova, Masha 10
3) Winn, Charlotte 8 4) Kara, Ashley 8

26.60 55.07 1:21.88 1:52.19
2:22.37 2:57.12 3:22.42 3:50.22

6 3:52.48Ballard
1) Reif, Ella 9 2) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 11
3) Paulson, Lucy 10 4) Mardis, Kate 9

28.83 59.70 1:27.11 1:58.40
2:27.03 2:58.94 3:24.50 3:52.48

7 3:53.22Mercy
1) Distler, Hannah 10 2) Churchill, Erica 11
3) Morrow, Emily 9 4) Greathouse, Rachel 12

28.48 59.08 1:27.65 1:59.79
2:28.12 2:58.46 3:24.68 3:53.22

8 4:12.30Christian Acad
1) Day, Caitlin 8 2) Hanna, Makayla 11
3) Thurman, Jenna 10 4) Smith, Savannah 12

29.72 1:01.82 1:30.09 2:11.38
2:34.48 3:12.07 3:41.16 4:12.30

--- DQBrown
1) Henon, Autumn 10 2) Powell, Daphne 8
3) Parry, Hannah 11 4) Geraghty, Shelby 10

37.21 1:21.46 1:58.41
3:24.47 4:06.28 4:35.56 DQ

--- DQAtherton
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Preston, Kylie 9 2) French, Sophia 10
3) LeFlor, Kenzleigh 9 4) Barsch, Julia 9

32.02 1:14.80 1:54.58 2:44.39
3:41.58 4:51.63 5:21.54 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:10.84 * Trinity High School2019
T Kolter, J Dray, L Thomas, H Tapp

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:22.07Trinity

1) Mullikin, Caleb 10 2) Schuering, Christopher 12
3) Kolter, Trent 12 4) Kellly, William 11

23.63 49.01 1:11.77 1:36.95
2:00.16 2:25.95 2:53.00 3:22.07

2 3:24.12Collegiate
1) Nouri, Zacaria 11 2) Kang, Ryan 7
3) McAtee, Jeffrey 10 4) Brehm, Alex 12

24.04 50.13 1:16.00 1:45.59
2:10.43 2:37.32 2:59.66 3:24.12

3 3:24.93Eastern
1) Gondry, Hunter 11 2) Heuke, Travis 11
3) Feller, Curtis 9 4) Henderson, Cason 11

25.20 53.21 1:17.75 1:45.38
2:09.97 2:37.02 3:00.08 3:24.93
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

4 3:45.68Ballard
1) Zebich, Nate 10 2) Davis, Liam 10
3) Hubert, Dinura 10 4) Youdes, Jack 11

25.86 55.96 1:22.06 1:52.40
2:21.31 2:53.87 3:18.26 3:45.68

5 4:03.74Ky Country Day
1) Blockhorst, Clay 11 2) Mainka, Andrew 10
3) Zachariah, Ean 8 4) Garlove, Addison 9

28.24 1:03.81 1:30.94 2:03.53
2:31.93 3:03.76 3:31.62 4:03.74

6 4:15.04Atherton
1) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 122) Barber, Whitman 11
3) Percival-Gardner, Tate 9 4) Barsch, Evan 11

27.67 59.06 1:30.65 2:06.90
2:41.11 3:20.33 3:46.57 4:15.04

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Sacred Heart Academy 581
2. Assumption High School 360
3. Eastern High School 227
4. Christian Academy of Louisvill 220
5. Louisville Collegiate 186
6. Kentucky Country Day School 181.5
7. Mercy Academy 155.5
8. Ballard High School 135
9. J Graham Brown School 56

10. Fern Creek High School 26
11. Atherton High School 14

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Eastern High School 434
2. Trinity High School 414
3. Louisville Collegiate 255
4. Ballard High School 210
5. Kentucky Country Day School 199
6. Christian Academy of Louisvill 173
7. Atherton High School 131
8. J Graham Brown School 54
8. Fern Creek High School 54


